Calculator  F4
Data Sheet
CALCULATOR  F4
A powerful Heat Meter Calculator for
district heating and cooling applications
Application field
F4 is designed for Metering and monitoring of larger
heating and cooling customers, wishing more advanced

time clock is active. In this mode, power consumption is at
its minimum.
Ordering key
Combine the right combination to order the meter
F4 ABCDEFGHI JKLM
*)   All meters are delivered with jumpers mounted for 2-wire measurment.
The jumpers must be de-mounted for 4-wire measurment
Val
ue
No. Details
A 3 Pt100 2/4-wire mesurement, flow in the low temp. 1)
A 4 Pt100 2/4-wire mesurement, flow in the high temp. 1)
A 7 Pt500 2/4-wire mesurement, flow in the low temp. 1)
A 8 Pt500 2/4-wire mesurement, flow in the low temp. 1)
B 1 Battery supply
B 3 Mains supply ( with back-up battery )
C 0 The pulse value below will be specified in plain text ( note select numbers of
decimal places in position S and E )
C 1 Pulse value,    2.5 l/p
C 2 Pulse value,   25   l/p
C 3 Pulse value,  250   l/p
C 4 Pulse value, 2500   l/p
C 5 Pulse value,    1 l/p
C 6 Pulse value,   10 l/p
C 7 Pulse value,  100 l/p
C 8 Pulse value, 1000 l/p
D 0 KWh
D 1 MWh
D 2 GJ
D 3 MBTU
E - Standard order.
E S Special, Extra information at the order, e.g. customer information
E A Option Board according to order, extra information on order
F A Extra pulse inputs,    2.5 l/p (+ pulse outputs)
F B Extra pulse inputs,   25 l/p   (+ pulse outputs)
F C Extra pulse inputs,  250 l/p   (+ pulse outputs)
F D Extra pulse inputs, 2500 l/p   (+ pulse outputs)
F E Extra pulse inputs,    1 l/p (+ pulse outputs)
F F Extra pulse inputs,   10 l/p (+ pulse outputs)
F G Extra pulse inputs,  100 l/p (+ pulse outputs)
F H Extra pulse inputs, 1000 l/p (+ pulse outputs)
G 1 Back light on display, (+OPTO, + M-Buss)  2)
G 2 No back light on the display, ( +OPTO, +M-Buss) 2)
G 4 Back light + M-Buss  2)
G 5 M-Buss  2)
H 0 Wall mounting
H A I100-01  1,2 DN15  G¾B    110 mm (R0)
H B I100-01  1,2 DN20  G1B    130 mm (R3)
H C I100-01  1,2 DN20  G1B    190 mm (R4), not in stock
H D I100-03  3,0 DN15  G¾B    110 mm (R0)
H E I100-03  3,0 DN20  G1B    130 mm (R3)
H F I100-03  3,0 DN20  G1B    190 mm (R4), not in stock
H G I110-05  5,0 DN20  G1B    190 mm (R4)
H H I110-09  9,0 DN20  G1B    190 mm (R4)
H I I110-16 16,0 DN20  G1B    190 mm (R4)
H K Equipped for HG flow sensor
I 1 Both connection terminals mounted
J 1 Package 1 pcs.
K X Country code
L 0 Standard,
L X Special meter display settings according to country code.
M 0 Standard
ABB Metering AB
Box 60
S-164 94 KISTA
SWEDEN
Tel  +46  8  632 96 00 sales@svmab.se Data sheet number 3-04-02E